

| Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Total |
|----------|---|------|----------|-------------|----------------|
| 0010-006 | F&I 4" Ductile Iron Pipe (w/Gripper-Ring Type Restraint) | LF | 269 | \$403.33 | \$108,496.67 |
| 0010-011 | F&I 6" Ductile Iron Pipe (w/Gripper-Ring Type Restraint) | LF | 1,550 | \$482.33 | \$747,616.67 |
| 0010-012 | F&I 6" Ductile Iron pipe (in 14in Casing, w/ Spacers) | LF | 1,072 | \$554.33 | \$594,245.33 |
| 0010-016 | F&I 8" Ductile Iron Pipe (w/Gripper-Ring Type Restraint) | LF | 1,626 | \$610.33 | \$992,402.00 |
| 0010-017 | F&I 8" Ductile Iron pipe (in 16in Casing, w/ Spacers) | LF | 227 | \$240.00 | \$54,480.00 |
| 0010-021 | F&I 12" Ductile Iron Pipe (w/Gripper-Ring Type Restraint) | LF | 286 | \$893.67 | \$255,588.67 |
| 0010-022 | F&I 12" Ductile Iron pipe (in 20in Casing, w/ Spacers) | LF | 266 | \$891.67 | \$237,183.33 |
| 0010-105 | F&I 4" PVC Pipe (w/Gripper-Ring Type Restraint) | LF | 234 | \$99.00 | \$23,166.00 |
| 0010-110 | F&I 6" PVC Pipe (w/Gripper-Ring Type Restraint) | LF | 131 | \$104.33 | \$13,667.67 |
| 0010-205 | F&I 2" HDPE Pipe (w/HDPE adapters/stiffeners) | LF | 98 | \$36.67 | \$3,593.33 |
| 0010-302 | Hot Tap on Main Less than 4in | EA | 60 | \$1,532.33 | \$91,940.00 |
| 0010-304 | Hot Tap on 4in Main (with New Valve Box) | EA | 2 | \$2,236.33 | \$4,472.67 |
| 0010-306 | Hot Tap on 6" Main (with New Valve Box) | EA | 28 | \$2,864.67 | \$80,210.67 |
| 0010-308 | Hot Tap on 8" Main (with New Valve Box) | EA | 19 | \$5,617.00 | \$106,723.00 |
| 0010-310 | Hot Tap on 12" Main (with New Valve Box) | EA | 12 | \$5,180.33 | \$62,164.00 |
| 0010-312 | Hot Tap on 16" Main (with New Valve Box) | EA | 30 | \$34,766.67 | \$1,043,000.00 |
| 0010-506 | Removal of Out-Of-Service Pipe (3" and Smaller) | LF | 1,474 | \$73.67 | \$108,584.67 |
| 0010-507 | Removal of Out-Of-Service Pipe (4" to 10") | LF | 1,505 | \$176.33 | \$265,381.67 |
| 0010-508 | Removal of Out-Of-Service Pipe (12" and Larger) | LF | 1,437 | \$229.33 | \$329,552.00 |
| 0010-509 | Place Water Main Out-of-Service (via Grout) | CY | 22 | \$643.67 | \$14,160.67 |
| 0011-001 | Less than 4in Fittings and Connections (to New Pipe) | EA | 30 | \$277.00 | \$8,310.00 |
| 0011-002 | F&I 4" DI Cap/Plug | EA | 7 | \$690.00 | \$4,830.00 |
| 0011-003 | F&I 4" Directional/Sleeve/Reducer Fittings | EA | 30 | \$874.33 | \$26,230.00 |
| 0011-006 | F&I 6" DI Cap/Plug | EA | 10 | \$666.00 | \$6,660.00 |
| 0011-007 | F&I 6" Directional/Sleeve/Reducer Fitting | EA | 59 | \$1,059.67 | \$62,520.33 |
| 0011-008 | F&I 6" DI Tee | EA | 2 | \$808.67 | \$1,617.33 |
| 0011-010 | F&I 8" DI Cap/Plug | EA | 10 | \$772.00 | \$7,720.00 |
| 0011-011 | F&I 8" Directional/Sleeve/Reducer Fitting | EA | 90 | \$1,102.33 | \$99,210.00 |
| 0011-012 | F&I 8" DI Tee | EA | 4 | \$960.33 | \$3,841.33 |
| 0011-014 | F&I 12" DI Cap/Plug | EA | 4 | \$1,656.00 | \$6,624.00 |
| 0011-015 | F&I 12" Directional/Sleeve/Reducer Fittings | EA | 14 | \$2,141.00 | \$29,974.00 |
| 0011-115 | F&I Casing End-Seals (Cost of two for 14in O.D Casing) | EA | 56 | \$506.67 | \$28,373.33 |

| | | | | | |
|----------|---|----|-------|-------------|--------------|
| 0011-116 | F&I Casing End-Seals (Cost of two for 16in O.D Casing) | EA | 104 | \$506.67 | \$52,693.33 |
| 0011-117 | F&I Casing End-Seals (Cost of two for 20in O.D Casing) | EA | 14 | \$506.67 | \$7,093.33 |
| 0020-202 | F&I 2" HDPE Pipe (WM Installation) | LF | 1,136 | \$63.00 | \$71,568.00 |
| 0020-204 | F&I 2" HDPE Pipe (inside 4in PVC/HDPE Casing) w/stiffeners | LF | 568 | \$100.00 | \$56,800.00 |
| 0020-206 | F&I 4" HDPE Fused Pipe (w/stiffeners) | LF | 783 | \$94.00 | \$73,602.00 |
| 0040-106 | F&I 6" Gate Valve | EA | 27 | \$4,532.33 | \$122,373.00 |
| 0040-108 | F&I 8" Gate Valve | EA | 25 | \$5,283.00 | \$132,075.00 |
| 0040-110 | F&I 12" Gate Valve | EA | 4 | \$8,033.33 | \$32,133.33 |
| 0040-202 | F&I 4" TEAM InsertValve | EA | 10 | \$7,200.00 | \$72,000.00 |
| 0040-204 | F&I 6" TEAM InsertValve | EA | 10 | \$9,300.00 | \$93,000.00 |
| 0040-206 | F&I 8" TEAM InsertValve | EA | 10 | \$10,400.00 | \$104,000.00 |
| 0040-208 | F&I 12" TEAM InsertValve | EA | 5 | \$19,900.00 | \$99,500.00 |
| 0060-002 | F&I 4" Linestop on Existing Water Main | EA | 2 | \$5,012.67 | \$10,025.33 |
| 0060-006 | F&I 6" Linestop on Existing Water Main | EA | 27 | \$6,857.00 | \$185,139.00 |
| 0060-010 | F&I 8" Linestop on Existing Water Main | EA | 51 | \$8,128.67 | \$414,562.00 |
| 0060-014 | F&I 10" Linestop on Existing Water Main | EA | 10 | \$10,490.33 | \$104,903.33 |
| 0060-018 | F&I 12" Linestop on Existing Water Main | EA | 15 | \$12,993.67 | \$194,905.00 |
| 0060-022 | F&I 16" Linestop on Existing Water Main | EA | 15 | \$16,194.67 | \$242,920.00 |
| 0060-024 | F&I 24" Linestop on Existing Water Main | EA | 4 | \$27,687.33 | \$110,749.33 |
| 0070-003 | F&I 4" Bell/MJ Restraint | EA | 14 | \$704.33 | \$9,860.67 |
| 0070-006 | F&I 6" Bell/MJ Restraint | EA | 159 | \$775.00 | \$123,225.00 |
| 0070-009 | F&I 8" Bell/MJ Restraint | EA | 213 | \$1,350.00 | \$287,550.00 |
| 0070-012 | F&I 12" Bell/MJ Restraint | EA | 44 | \$1,838.67 | \$80,901.33 |
| 0080-005 | F&I New Full Fire Hydrant Assembly (Lead & Hydrant after valve, +15ft Pipe) | EA | 11 | \$7,246.67 | \$79,713.33 |
| 0080-010 | Remove & Dispose of Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly (up to valve) | EA | 5 | \$2,563.00 | \$12,815.00 |
| 0080-020 | Remove and Relocate Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly (Lead & Hydrant after valve, +15ft pipe) | EA | 7 | \$13,769.67 | \$96,387.67 |
| 0080-025 | F&I Protection Post (Bollards) | EA | 8 | \$971.67 | \$7,773.33 |
| 0090-005 | F&I 3/4" Meter Service (0-15ft w/1in HDPE Service Line) | EA | 140 | \$1,976.67 | \$276,733.33 |
| 0090-010 | F&I 3/4" Meter Service (+15-80ft w/1in HDPE Service Line) | EA | 108 | \$2,508.67 | \$270,936.00 |
| 0090-405 | Cut & Plug 3" and Smaller Service line (Meter Service Termination) | EA | 67 | \$490.00 | \$32,830.00 |
| 0090-410 | Cut & Plug 4" to 8" Pipe (Meter Service Termination) | EA | 5 | \$1,018.00 | \$5,090.00 |
| 0100-005 | F&I Backflow prevention for lines less than 4in | EA | 20 | \$5,333.33 | \$106,666.67 |
| 0120-030 | F&I 4"-Thick Concrete Sidewalk | SY | 1,129 | \$98.67 | \$111,394.67 |

| | | | | | |
|----------|--|-------|-------|----------------|----------------|
| 0120-035 | F&I 6" Thick Sidewalk | SY | 1,129 | \$210.00 | \$237,090.00 |
| 0120-040 | F&I 6"-Thick Concrete Driveway | SY | 224 | \$117.00 | \$26,208.00 |
| 0120-110 | F&I FDOT Type "F" Concrete Curb | LF | 1,301 | \$91.00 | \$118,391.00 |
| 0120-210 | F&I ADA Compliant "Detectable Warning Walking Surfaces" | EA | 5 | \$623.00 | \$3,115.00 |
| 0130-002 | F&I Approved Flowable Fill | CY | 400 | \$330.00 | \$132,000.00 |
| 0130-004 | F&I Compacted Crushed Limerock base | CY | 110 | \$254.33 | \$27,976.67 |
| 0130-006 | F&I Compacted Crushed Concrete Base | CY | 167 | \$259.00 | \$43,253.00 |
| 0130-008 | F&I Compacted Superpave Type SP-12.5 Asphalt Base Course | TON | 108 | \$2,527.27 | \$273,830.00 |
| 0130-012 | F&I Compacted (Superpave Type SP-9.5) Asphaltic Concrete Overlay | TON | 288 | \$2,333.33 | \$672,081.67 |
| 0130-014 | Mobilization to Perform Mechanical Milling | EA | 25 | \$1,562.67 | \$39,066.67 |
| 0130-016 | Mechanical Milling of Asphalt Roadways in 1-inch increments | SY-IN | 5,237 | \$28.00 | \$146,636.00 |
| 0130-024 | F&I and Grade Sod - Bahia | SY | 1,502 | \$13.75 | \$20,652.50 |
| 0130-030 | Meter Box/Valve Box Elevation Adjustment or Removal | EA | 100 | \$533.33 | \$53,333.33 |
| 0140-025 | F&I Precast Thrust Blocks | EA | 11 | \$150.00 | \$1,650.00 |
| 0140-026 | F&I Concrete Thrust Blocks (via Furnish, Form & Pour) | CY | 7 | \$800.00 | \$5,600.00 |
| 0150-000 | Maintenance of Traffic (Lump Sum) | L.S. | 1 | \$2,090,000.00 | \$2,090,000.00 |
| 9999-005 | City Requested Crew Idle-Time (Standing At-The-Ready) | MH | 300 | \$2,000.00 | \$600,000.00 |
| 9999-010 | Project Rapid Response Mobilization | EA | 50 | \$2,000.00 | \$100,000.00 |
| 9999-015 | Project Contingency Allowance (City of Tampa Water Department) | EA | 1 | \$0.00 | \$700,000.00 |
| 9999-020 | One-Time Performance Bond Allowance | LS | 1 | \$200,000.00 | \$200,000.00 |

\$13,695,342.17

\$14,595,342.17